Form PTO-1595 RE 08 - 0	3-2004	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and Tr		
				0	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1028 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 17ad			· V	▼ F 4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	iemaikš. Fiease 11000.2.	attached origin	nal documents or copy	y thereor. W.C. ⊃& && &&	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Gobush	2. Name ar	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name:	Acushnet	t Company	222	
	Address:	333 Bridg	ge Street		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No N	Fairhaven, Massachusetts 02719			
3. Nature of conveyance:	A delitional A	lowe(a) 9 addre	ana(an) attanhad2 F	T∨as ⊠ Na	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional N	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: July 21, 2004					
If this document is being filed together with a new a	• •	on date of the a	pplication is: <u>July 2</u>	<u>1, 2004</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	• •	itent No.(s)	pplication is: <u>July 2</u>	1, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	es ⊠ No	pplication is: <u>July 2</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq.	nbers attached? Ye	es ⊠ No	ons and patents invol		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW	B. Pannbers attached? ☐ Yeste 6. Total nun 7. Total fee	es No	ons and patents invol		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP	nbers attached?	ntent No.(s) S ⊠ No Sher of application (37 CFR 3.41) .	ons and patents invol	ived: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	nbers attached?	ntent No.(s) S ⊠ No Sher of application (37 CFR 3.41) .	ons and patents invol	ived: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	B. Panters attached? Yes	No N	ons and patents involutions are also as a second and patents are also as a second and patents involutions are also as a second and patents are also as a second and patents are also as a second and	ived: []	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	B. Pannbers attached? Yes	No N	ons and patents involutions are also as a second and patents are also as a second and patents involutions are also as a second and patents are also as a second and patents are also as a second and	lved: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-5116	B. Pannbers attached? Yes	No N	ons and patents involution\$ 40.00 arged to deposit according to the control of the control	lved: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-5116	B. Pannbers attached? Yes	No N	ons and patents involution\$ 40.00 arged to deposit according to the control of the control	lved: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-5116 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	B. Pannbers attached? Yes	No N	ons and patents involution\$ 40.00 arged to deposit account of the second of the	ount	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-5116 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. John P. Mulgrew, RN 47,809	B. Pannbers attached? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee	No N	and patents involutions and patents involutions\$ 40.00 arged to deposit accompany arge if paying by decrease any attached copy July 26, 2004	ount	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-5116 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	B. Pannbers attached? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee	ntent No.(s) S No S No S No S S No S S No S S No S S S No S S S S No S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	and patents involuded in the second s	ount	

PATENT REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0771

Docket No. 20002.0419

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

William Gobush, 17 Merrymount Drive, North Dartmouth, MA 02747, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

LAUNCH MONITOR

\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No.
WHERE	EAS:

Acushnet Company, a corporation of Delaware having a business address of 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;
- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;
- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby grant the firm of Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and

PATENT REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0772

Docket No. 20002.0419

Notary Public

that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	uly 2	1, 2004	William		L.S.
U	U		William GOBU	SH	
State of (nassac	huse HS			
County of	Brist	nuseHS 01)			
person(s) the same	whose nan in his/her	ne(s) is subscri /their authoriz	bed to the within instrumen	it and acknowledged to by his/her/their signa	Notary Public satisfactory evidence to be the ormer that he/she/they executed ature(s) on the instrument the ent.
Sh		ESS my hand ar			MICHELLE LIMA

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0773